JHM20 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input current measured at lowest input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. Typical values at nominal input.

• -40°C to +80°C operating temperature
• Full power to +60°C
• 3 year warranty
Dimensions:
JHM20:
2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40” (50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm)
20 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current Maximum
Capacitive Load(2) Efficiency(3) Model Number
No Load(1) Full Load(4)
9-18 V
5.0 V 4000 mA 11 mA
3500 mA
4000 µF 88% JHM2012S05
12.0 V 1670 mA 7 mA 1660 µF 88% JHM2012S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 7 mA 1330 µF 89% JHM2012S15
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 7 mA ±2000 µF 86% JHM2012D05
±12.0 V ±833 mA 10 mA ±800 µF 88% JHM2012D12
±15.0 V ±667 mA 11 mA ±660 µF 89% JHM2012D15
18-36 V
5.0 V 4000 mA 7 mA
1750 mA
4000 µF 89% JHM2024S05
12.0 V 1670 mA 5 mA 1660 µF 88% JHM2024S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 6 mA 1330 µF 89% JHM2024S15
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 5 mA ±2000 µF 86% JHM2024D05
±12.0 V ±833 mA 7 mA ±800 µF 88% JHM2024D12
±15.0 V ±667 mA 8 mA ±660 µF 89% JHM2024D15
36-75 V
5.0 V 4000 mA 4 mA
850 mA
4000 µF 88% JHM2048S05
12.0 V 1670 mA 3 mA 1660 µF 88% JHM2048S12
15.0 V 1333 mA 4 mA 1330 µF 88% JHM2048S15
±5.0 V ±2000 mA 4 mA ±2000 µF 85% JHM2048D05
±12.0 V ±833 mA 4 mA ±800 µF 89% JHM2048D12
±15.0 V ±667 mA 5 mA ±660 µF 88% JHM2048D15
0.200
(5.08)
0.200
(5.08)